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By the Numbers

Engineering Technology 
Bachelor’s Degrees Awarded 
by School

1.	 Ferris State University	 370

2.	 Indiana U. Purdue U., Indianapolis	 283

2.	 Southern Polytechnic State University	 283

4.	 University of North Carolina, Charlotte	 203

5.	 Rochester Institute of Technology	 196

6.	 Purdue University 	 192

7.	 University of Cincinnati	 170

8.	 Old Dominion University	 164

9.	 Oklahoma State University	 160

10.	University of Toledo	 156

11.	Wentworth Institute of Technology	 143

12.	New Jersey Institute of Technology	 142

13.	University of Houston	 138

14.	Purdue University, Calumet 	 126

15.	California State Poly. U., Pomona	 110

16.	Michigan Technological University	 109

17.	Oregon Institute of Technology	 106

18.	Pennsylvania State University, Erie, 	 104

19.	University of Maine	 99

20.	Texas A&M University	 98

21.	Georgia Southern University	 97

22.	University of North Texas	 94

23.	Indiana U. Purdue U., Fort Wayne	 93

24.	South Dakota State University	 88

24.	University of Hartford	 88

26.	Montana State University	 74

27.	Alfred State College	 66

27.	Arizona State U., Coll of Tech. & Innov.	 66

29.	University of Dayton	 62

30.	Western Carolina University	 59

31.	Wayne State University	 57

32.	Lawrence Technological University	 56

33.	New Mexico State University	 54

34.	Weber State University	 53

35.	Miami University	 52

36.	Northern Illinois University	 51

36.	Purdue University, North Central	 51

38.	Metropolitan State College of Denver	 50

39.	Texas Tech University	 48

40.	DeVry University, Columbus	 47

40.	Western Michigan University	 47

42.	Louisiana Tech University	 45

43.	Minnesota State University, Mankato	 44

44.	Bradley University	 41

44.	DeVry University, Fremont	 41

46.	DeVry University, Phoenix	 39

47.	DeVry University, Decatur	 37

48.	Pennsylvania State Univ., Harrisburg	 36

49.	Brigham Young University	 35

49.	DeVry University, Chicago	 35

49.	DeVry University, Tinley Park	 35

96 schools reported.
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	 2002	 2003	 2004	 2005	 2006	 2007	 2008	 2009	 2010

Black or Afr. American	 8.1%	 8.3%	 8.4%	 7.6%	 7.9%	 7.7%	 8.6%	 8.5%	 8.5%

Hispanic	 4.7%	 6.2%	 5.9%	 5.1%	 5.2%	 6.9%	 7.5%	 6.7%	 7.1%

Other	 10.6%	 9.5%	 8.8%	 10.3%	 9.9%	 7.5%	 5.8%	 9.2%	 1.0%

Asian American	 5.8%	 6.1%	 5.5%	 5.8%	 5.2%	 6.6%	 6.0%	 5.1%	 5.1%

White	 70.8%	 69.9%	 71.4%	 71.2%	 71.8%	 71.3%	 72.0%	 70.5%	 73.2%

Unknown	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 5.1%

	 2002	 2003	 2004	 2005	 2006	 2007	 2008	 2009	 2010	

Nonresident Alien	 4.6%	 5.4%	 5.0%	 3.6%	 3.5%	 3.5%	 4.1%	 4.0%	 5.2%	

Permanent Resident	 95.4%	 94.6%	 95.0%	 96.4%	 96.5%	 96.5%	 95.9%	 96.0%	 94.8%	

	 2002	 2003	 2004	 2005	 2006	 2007	 2008	 2009	 2010

Female	 11.0%	 11.7%	 11.1%	 10.5%	 10.4%	 9.9%	 9.5%	 9.4%	 9.4%	

Male	 89.0%	 88.3%	 88.9%	 89.5%	 89.6%	 90.1%	 90.5%	 90.6%	 90.6%

Engineering Technology Degrees, 2002-2011

American Indians (0.6%), Hawaiian/Pacific Islanders (0.1%) and Two or More (1.0%) are combined under Other. 
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By the Numbers

Engineering Technology 
Degrees Awarded to Women 
by School

1.	 Indiana U. Purdue U., Indianapolis	 54

2.	 Southern Polytechnic State University	 38

3.	 University of Hartford	 23

4.	 Purdue University, Calumet	 19

5.	 Rochester Institute of Technology	 17

6.	 University of Cincinnati	 16

6.	 University of Dayton	 16

8.	 Ferris State University	 15

9.	 New Jersey Institute of Technology	 14

9.	 University of North Carolina, Charlotte	 14

11.	Oklahoma State University	 13

11.	Wentworth Institute of Technology	 13

13.	Old Dominion University	 12

14.	Texas A&M University	 11

14.	University of Houston	 11

16.	California State Poly. U., Pomona	 10

16.	DeVry University, Decatur	 10

18.	Georgia Southern University	 9

18.	Metropolitan State College of Denver	 9

18.	New Mexico State University	 9

18.	Purdue University	 9

22.	DeVry University, Phoenix	 8

22.	University of Toledo	 8

22.	University of North Texas	 8

22.	Weber State University	 8

26.	Lawrence Technological University	 7

26.	Montana State University	 7

26.	Oregon Institute of Technology	 7

29.	Alfred State College	 6

29.	Western Carolina University	 6

31.	Cleveland State University	 5

31.	Colorado Technical University	 5

31.	DeVry University, Chicago	 5

31.	DeVry University, Tinley Park	 5

31.	Northern Illinois University	 5

31.	Pennsylvania State University, Erie, 	 5

31.	South Dakota State University	 5

31.	Southern University and A&M College	 5

31.	Wayne State University	 5

40.	DeVry University, Addison 	 4

40.	DeVry University, Columbus	 4

40.	DeVry University, Pomona	 4

40.	Indiana U. Purdue U., Fort Wayne	 4

40.	Miami University	 4

40.	Prairie View A&M University	 4

40.	Trine University	 4

50.	9 schools tied with 3	 3

96 schools reported.
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Engineering Technology Bachelor’s Degrees by Discipline: 5,882 
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Full-Time Engineering Technology Enrollment by Discipline: 
24,788*

*Enrollment is for full-time bachelor’s degree candidates in engineering technology.

Engineering Technology Degrees, 2002-2011
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By the Numbers

Engineering Technology Enrollment by Ethnicity*

Engineering Technology Enrollment by Residency

Engineering Technology 
Enrollment by School*

1.	 Ferris State University	 1,881

2.	 Indiana U. Purdue U., Indianapolis	 1,441

3.	 Rochester Institute of Technology	 1,284

4.	 Southern Polytechnic State University	 1,218

5.	 Purdue University 	 1,046

6.	 Wentworth Institute of Technology	 1,002

7.	 University of Toledo	 979

8.	 University of Houston 	 973

9.	 Purdue University, Calumet 	 762

10.	University of North Carolina, Charlotte	 747

11.	Old Dominion University	 716

12.	University of Cincinnati	 704

13.	Oklahoma State University	 687

14.	Metropolitan State College of Denver	 682

15.	New Jersey Institute of Technology	 670

16.	California State Poly. U., Pomona	 585

17.	Weber State University	 573

18.	Georgia Southern University	 552

19.	Arizona State U. Coll. of Tech. & Innov.	 530

20.	Oregon Institute of Technology	 510

21.	Indiana U. Purdue U., Fort Wayne	 501

22.	University of Maine	 492

23.	Purdue University, North Central	 475

24.	Alfred State College	 474

25.	Pennsylvania State University, Erie 	 445

26.	University of Hartford	 423

27.	Middle Tennessee State University	 400

28.	Montana State University	 385

29.	Texas A&M University	 375

30.	New Mexico State University	 367

31.	Michigan Technological University	 351

32.	South Dakota State University	 327

33.	Western Michigan University	 307

34.	Minnesota State University, Mankato	 291

35.	DeVry University, Chicago	 271

36.	University of Dayton	 265

37.	DeVry University, Pomona	 264

38.	Buffalo State College	 259

39.	Northern Illinois University	 257

40.	DeVry University, Fremont	 255

41.	University of North Texas	 252

42.	DeVry University, Phoenix	 251

42.	Pennsylvania State Univ., Harrisburg	 251

44.	DeVry University, Columbus	 249

45.	DeVry University, Decatur	 248

46.	Western Carolina University	 242

47.	Miami University	 224

48.	Brigham Young University	 210

49.	Wayne State University	 189

50.	University of Massachusetts, Lowell	 188

96 total schools reported.
*Enrollment is for full-time and part-time bachelor’s degree  
candidates in engineering technology.
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*Calculations for enrollment by ethnicity do not include foreign nationals.
1 Other includes Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (0.2%), American Indian (0.8%) and Two or More (2%)

Engineering Technology Enrollment, Fall 2011
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